
            YEAR 2

1st Semester

2nd 

Semester

1st 

Semester

2nd 

Semester

KSh KSh KSh KSh KSh

1 Tuition per course 28,778.01 28,778.01 28,778.01 0

2 Registration fee 2,000.00

3 Exam Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

4 Library 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

5 Technology Fee 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

6 Thesis Supervision & Submission 144,280.50

7 Sports Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8 Catering  * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 Student ID 1,000.00

10 CUE Quality Assurance fee 1,500.00

11 Student Association Fee 500.00 500.00

12 CUEA Affiliation Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00

13 Development Levy 5,000.00

14 CUEA Graduation fee 5,000.00

15 Application fee 2,000.00

16
Immigration Surcharge for Foreign 

Students*
5,000.00

17
Pupil pass for Foreign Students- per 

year**
5,000.00

18 Supplementary Exam fee per paper 5,000.00

19 Special Exam per paper 7,000.00

20 Remarking fee per paper 7,000.00

21 Hire of Graduation gown 3,000.00

22 Extra transcript 800.00

23 Library non students per Sem 3,000.00

24 Late Thesis submission per Semester 30,000.00

25 ID replacement Fee 1,000.00

TOTAL IN KSh 57,778.01 42,778.01 48,278.01 158,280.50

OTHER FEES

          YEAR 1

HEKIMA UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE 
FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023-2024
MA IPSIR

Please note:

1. This fee structure is valid for the academic year 2023-2024 only

2. This fee structure is subject to an annual review where necessary


